

RCA DJ NO. 76/19
SHEELA DEVI
VS.
KANTA THAKUR AND ORS.

14.01.2021

Present : Sh. J M Akbar, Ld. Counsel with Lalit Kumar,
Appellant No. 3.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 03:00
p.m. despite awaiting.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired on
16.11.2020. Steps for substitution be taken immediately.

Put up on 01.03.2021 for further consideration.
Court Notice be also issued to the respondent No. 2, also Ld.
Counsel Sh. B P Dhalla and Company/Sh. A.Dhalla.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.01.2021