

RCA DJ NO.76/19  
SHEELA DEVI  
Vs.  
KANTA THAKUR AND ORS

26.05.2022

At 10:45 a.m.

Present : Mr. Moinudding Katari, Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Mr. Sohan Rawat, Proxy counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sagar Diwedi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased respondent No.2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR's of respondent No.2 and same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent No.2 sought adjournment to file reply to the instant appeal. Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At this stage, Process Server appeared and sought permission to serve notice of ***Execution No.222/2019*** upon the appellants herein.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, put up for arguments on **07.09.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.05.2022