

RCA DJ NO.76/19
SHEELA DEVI
Vs.
KANTA THAKUR AND ORS

27.10.2022

Present : Mr. JM Akbar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Amit Dhalla, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1.
Mr. Sagar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
respondent no.2.

Reply to the appeal filed on behalf of the LR's of
respondent no.2. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is fixed for consideration on application
seeking stay of the appeal U/O 41 Rule 5 CPC, however, at
the outset both the counsels appearing for all the respondents
stated at bar that they are not going to press their execution
before the Ld. Executing Court till the arguments are heard in
this appeal.

Put up for arguments on **07.12.2022**. Copy of
this order be given dasti at request of counsel for appellant.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.10.2022