

RCA DJ 76/19
SHEELA DEVI
Vs.
KANTA THAKUR AND ORS

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. J.M. Akbar, ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sohan Rawat, ld. proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Saurabh, ld. counsel for LR's of respondent no.2.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application u/o
41 Rule 5 CPC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent no.1
for want of main counsel. At the same time, counsel appearing
for respondents undertake that they shall not press their execution
before Ld. Executing Court till disposal of the application filed
by the appellant herein.

At request, put up for arguments on the abovesaid
application on **21.03.2023**. At request, copy of order be given
dasti to ld. counsel for appellant.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/07.12.2022