

RCA DJ 76/19
SHEELA DEVI
Vs.

KANTA THAKUR AND ORS

12.08.2026

Present : Sh. J.M. Akbar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Amit Dhalla, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.
Ms. Kirti Singh, LR of deceased respondent no.2 in
person through VC.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment stating
that he could not prepare his arguments due to personal difficulty.

Ld. Counsels for respondent no. 1 has vehemently
opposed the same submitting that already various adjournments
have been granted to the appellant on previous occasions.

Heard.

Perusal of the record transpires that a cost of Rs.
1,000/- was also imposed on appellant on 18.02.2026.

It is submitted that the said cost has already been
paid. Appellant is directed to pay the cost, if not paid, till next
date of hearing and receipt of the same be filed.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is given to the appellant to address final arguments.

Be listed for arguments on behalf of the appellant
and respondent no. 1 on **15.09.2026** and on behalf of respondent
no. 2 on **22.09.2026**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.08.2026